4-20-05

04-29-2005



RECORDATION 102991051



Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

RE: Our File: 94315 PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313

- Name (and address) of 1. conveying party(ies) Ernst F. Seyr Jurastrasse 4 2544 Bettlach Switzerland
- 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Eterna SA Fabrique d'Horlogerie Schützengasse 46 CH-2540 Grenchen Switzerland

and

Stéphane Lauber Crêt-Georges 47 2720 Tramelan Switzerland

3. Nature of conveyance:

(x) Assignment;

() Security Agreement;

() Other;

() Merger

() Change of Name

Execution Date: March 15, 2005

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 21, 2005

Patent Application No.(s)

В. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached () Yes (x) No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Collen IP THE HOLYOKE MANHATTAN BUILDING 80 South Highland Avenue Ossining, New York 10562

Total number of applications and patents involved:

04/22/2005 EAYALEWI 00000025 29228136

40.00 DF

PATENT REEL: 016497 FRAME: 0801

- Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 7. (x) Enclosed
 - () Authorized to be charged to deposit account
 - () Already submitted
- Deposit account number: 03-2465 8.

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of person signing: Donald J. Ranft

Signature Date: April 21, 2005

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5 plus check and verification card.

DJR:de

Enclosures: - Assignment Document

- Charge Authorization for recording fee of \$40.00

NOTE: IF THERE IS ANY FEE DUE AT THIS TIME, PLEASE CHARGE IT TO

OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 03-2465 AND ADVISE.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS EXPRESS MAIL REGISTRATION NO. EV 323308892 US IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS, P.O. 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450, on the date below:

COLLEN IP, THE HOLYOKE MANHATTAN BUILDING, 80 SOUTH HIGHLAND AVENUE, OSSINING, NEW YORK 10562

PATENT REEL: 016497 FRAME: 0802

(S/I) File No:

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Ernst F. Seyr and Stéphane Lauber, citizens of Austria and of Switzerland respectively

located (residing) at Jurastrasse 4, 2544 Bettlach, Switzerland, and Crêt-Georges 47, 2720 Tramelan, Switzerland respectively,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled WRISTWATCH-CASE

for which they are about to make/have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America

AND WHEREAS, Eterna SA Fabrique d'Horlogerie, located and doing business at Schützengasse 46, 2540 Grenchen, Switzerland

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest herein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States:

sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) me in hand paid, the rece	RE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the (or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency) and other valuable consideration to ipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over and by sell and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of
America and not elsewher	e, the full and full exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as d in the specification prepared and executed by me on
preparatory to obtaining Le enjoyed by the said Assign assigns to the full end of t	etters Patent therefor, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and see for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and he term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same he had this Assignment and sale not been made.

1 A.VeyA Ullis B. Haldimann

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \$\frac{1}{5}\$ day of March

2005

Stéphane Lauber

(inventors signature)

COLLEN LAW ASSOCIATES, P.C. THE HOLYOKE-MANHATTAN BUILDING 80 SOUTH HIGHLAND AVENUE

OSSINING, NEW YORK 10562

PO3.FRM

PATENT REEL: 016497 FRAME: 0803

RECORDED: 04/20/2005